Customer Approval Feedback
REMARK:
臺慶精密電子(昆山)有限公司
TAI-TECHADVANCEDELECTRONICS(KUNSHAN) CO.,LTD
SHINWHA ROAD, KUNJIA HI-TECH INDUSTRIAL PARK, KUN-SHAN,
JIANG-SU, CHINA
TEL: +86-512-57619396 FAX: +86-512-57619688
E-mail: sales@tai-tech.cn

TAI-TECH P3
R05
A
B
D
E
C
Fig4
C
A
B D
E
R05
Fig5
Series A B C D E
SLPI525061S 5.20Max 5.00Max 6.10Max 2.00±0.3 1.40±0.3
R12
A
B C D
E
Fig6
Series A B C D E
SLPI706805S 7.00Max 6.80Max 5.00Max 2.50±0.3 1.50±0.3
SLPI117275S 11.0Max 7.20Max 7.50Max 1.90±0.3 2.50±0.3
SLPI111109S 11.5Max 11.0Max 9.0Max 2.18±0.3 3.20±0.3
R12
A
B C D
E
Fig7
Series A B C D E
SLPI040404S 4.00Max 4.00Max 4.00Max 1.40±0.3 0.90±0.3
SLPI100882S 10.80Max 8.00Max 8.20Max 2.25±0.3 2.20±0.3
SLPI131308S 13.46Max 12.95Max 8.00Max 5.08±0.3 2.54±0.3
Series A B C D E
SLPI060566S 5.0Max 6.0Max 6.6Max 2.0±0.3 1.4±0.3
TAI-TECH P4
B
A
D

n
H
G
③
R
20
Fig8
Serie A B C D E F G H
SLPI0653P3 6.20±0.2 6.20±0.2 5.15±0.15 6.10±0.3 2.60±0.3 5.20±0.3 0.45±0.1 3.50±0.2
A
B C D
E
R12
Fig9
Series A B C D E
SLPI100705S 10.20Max 7.00Max 5.00Max 2.30±0.3 1.52±0.3
C
E
B
A
R10
D
Fig10
Series A B C D E
SLPI090755S 6.80±0.2 9.30±0.3 5.30±0.2 2.30±0.3 2.30±0.3
SLPI100705A 6.80±0.2 10.50±0.2 4.80±0.2 2.54±0.3 2.30±0.3
SLPI100729A 7.00Max 10.50±0.2 2.90Max 2.30±0.3 3.10±0.3
C
E
B
A
R
10
D
Fig11
Series A B C D E
SLPI070705ST 7.20Max 7.00Max 4.95Max 2.45±0.3 1.52±0.3
SLPI070805ST 7.49Max 7.82Max 4.96Max 3.12±0.3 2.16±0.3
SLPI107975ST 7.65±0.2 10.21±0.2 7.20±0.3 2.21±0.3 2.54±0.3
SLPI100705ST 7.00Max 10.40Max 4.95Max 2.50±0.3 1.52±0.3
SLPI100752ST 6.8±0.2 10.0±0.25 5.0±0.2 2.54±0.3 2.03±0.3
TAI-TECH P5
E
B
A
R
10
D
C
Fig12
Series A B C D E
SLPI096408S 6.40Max 9.60Max 8.00Max 2.14±0.3 2.30±0.3
SLPI110775S 7.20Max 11.20Max 7.50Max 1.90±0.3 2.50±0.3
SLPI100808S 8.00Max 10.40Max 8.00Max 2.10±0.3 2.54±0.3
SLPI100875S 8.00Max 10.40Max 7.50Max 2.25±0.3 2.54±0.3
SLPI100807S 8.00Max 10.60Max 7.00Max 2.10±0.3 2.20±0.3

05
M
in
C
①
③
②
H
F
G
磁芯底面绿色涂装
R
22
Fig20
Series A B C D E F G H
SLPI1033P3 10.0Max 10.0Max 3.35Max 8.5±0.3 2.6±0.3 8.7±0.3 0.5±0.2 7.3±0.3
Series A B C D E △F
SLPI121194S 11.8max 11.5max 9.4max 2.18±0.3 3.20±0.3 0.15max
Series AD A B C D E
SLPI117598M 11.5Max 10.0±0.5 7.0±0.5 9.3±0.5 2.3±0.3 2.5±0.3
TAI-TECH P7
Fig21
Series A B C D E F H I
SLPI1204P3 12.30±0.3 11.50±0.3 3.91±0.15 3.05±0.15 9.1±0.25 2.54±0.2 9.1±0.25 3.0±0.15
B
A
C
D
E
DCR测试点
导片端头点胶
a bR15 0.
05
Mi
n
Fig22
Series A B C D E F
SLPI138529S 13.50Max 8.50Max 2.90Max 8.00±0.2 0.50±0.15 12.2±0.3
R
16
A
B F C

③
① ②
b2 a2
b1 a1
Fig24
Series A B C D E F
SLPI171236A3 16.5±0.5 11.6±0.4 3.60Max 6.85±0.15 2.80±0.4 0.6±0.15
A
B
D
E
R
10 C
Fig25
Series A B C D E F G
SLPI1503P3 15.0±0.3 11.0±0.3 2.70±0.3 3.00±0.2 2.50±0.3 8.50±0.3 2.50±0.2
Series A B C D E
SLPI228272S 8.2Max 22.2Max 7.25Max 2.50±0.3 2.80±0.3
TAI-TECH P8
4.Recommend PC Board Pattern
Fig1 Fig2
R15

SLPI1060P3 1.0 3.0 3.30 6.50 10.40
SLPI171236A3 1.0 7.30 2.30 17.5 12.5
SLPI1033P3 0.90 3.0 2.90 7.8 10.40
SLPI0653P3 0.80 2.05 4.70 4.0 6.80
SLPI1204P3 2.90 3.45 2.70 9.60 12.00
SLPI1503P3 2.90 3.40 2.10 9.0 15.50
Series L(mm)
Ref
G(mm)
Ref
H(mm)
Ref
Fig3
SLPI404230S 4.30 0.90 1.90
SLPI404240S 4.50 1.00 1.80
SLPI040445S 4.40 2.20 1.70
SLPI050565S 5.60 3.20 2.40
SLPI050546S 5.80 1.90 2.40
SLPI060566S 6.50 3.10 2.50
SLPI525061S 5.50 1.70 2.60
SLPI706805S 7.40 3.40 2.80

5. Part Numbering
6. Specification
SLPI 070705 ST - R07 M - R2508
A B C D E F
A: Series
B: Dimension BxC
C: Type Standard
D: Inductance R07=0.07uH R10=0.1uH
E: Inductance Tolerance J=±5%,K=±10%,L=±15%,M=±20%,N=±25%,Y=±30%
F: Code DC Resistance，Marking direction cannot decide polarity.
Part Number Inductance
L0 A (uH)
Irms ( A ) Isat ( A )Typ
DCR (mΩ)
Max 25℃ 45℃ 100℃ 115℃
SLPI404240S-R022M-R3209 0.022±20% 19 40 38 34 32 0.32±9%
SLPI404240S-R065L-R3209 0.065±15% 19 26 25 22 20 0.32±9%
SLPI404240S-R10K-R3209 0.100±10% 19 17 15 13 9.5 0.32±9%
Part Number Inductance
L0 A(uH)
Irms ( A ) Isat ( A )Typ
DCR (mΩ)
Max 25℃ 100℃ 125℃
SLPI040445S-R055M-R1610 0.055±20% 29 31 25 23 0.16±10%
SLPI040445S-R065M-R1610 0.065±20% 29 25 20 --- 0.16±10%
SLPI040445S-R10K-R1610 0.100±10% 29 16 13 --- 0.16±10%
Part Number Inductance
L0 A(uH)
Irms ( A ) Isat ( A )Typ
DCR (mΩ)
Max 25℃ 100℃
SLPI050565S-R08M-R2210 0.08±20% 34 50 40 0.22±10%
Part Number Inductance
L0 A (uH)
Irms ( A ) Isat ( A )Typ
DCR (mΩ)
Max 25℃ 100℃
SLPI404230S-R022M-R3215 0.022±20% 19 43 32 0.32±15%
SLPI 080897 SZ - R40 M - R8015 - BU
A B C D E F G
A: Series
B: Dimension BxC
C: Type Standard
D: Inductance R40=0.40uH
E: Inductance Tolerance J=±5%,K=±10%,L=±15%,M=±20%,N=±25%,Y=±30%
F: DCR
G:Heat shrinkable tube sets Marking direction cannot decide polarity.
SLPI 100705 ST - R08 M - R5554
A B C D E F
A: Series
B: Dimension BxC
C: Type Standard
D: Inductance R10=0.10uH
E: Inductance Tolerance J=±5%,K=±10%,L=±15%,M=±20%,N=±25%,Y=±30%
F: Code DC Resistance，Marking direction cannot decide polarity.
TAI-TECH P10
Part Number Inductance
L0 A(uH)
Irms( A ) Isat ( A ) Typ
DCR (mΩ)
Typ 25℃ 60℃ 85℃ 100℃
SLPI060566S-R05M-R2407 0.05±20% 56 90 82 77 73 0.24±7%
Part Number Inductance
L0 A(uH)
Irms ( A ) Isat ( A )
DCR (mΩ)
Typ Typ
SLPI111109S-R25M-R3210 0.25±20% 55 68 0.30±10%
SLPI111109S-R33M-R3210 0.33±20% 55 54 0.30±10%
SLPI111109S-R47M-R3210 0.47±20% 55 38 0.30±10%
Part Number Inductance
L0 A(uH)
Irms ( A ) Isat ( A )
DCR (mΩ)
Typ Typ
SLPI117275S-R12M-R2905 0.12±20% 48 85 0.29±5%
SLPI117275S-R15M-R2905 0.15±20% 48 70 0.29±5%
SLPI117275S-R23M-R2905 0.23±20% 48 45 0.29±5%
SLPI117275S-R30M-R2905 0.30±20% 48 32 0.29±5%
SLPI117275S-R40M-R2905 0.40±20% 48 23 0.29±5%
SLPI117275S-R50M-R2905 0.50±20% 48 17 0.29±5%
Part Number Inductance
L0 A(uH)
Irms ( A ) Isat ( A )
DCR (mΩ)
Typ Typ
SLPI525061S-R05M-R2905 0.05±20% 56 68 0.29±5%
SLPI525061S-R08M-R2905 0.08±20% 56 44 0.29±5%
SLPI525061S-R11M-R2905 0.11±20% 56 31 0.29±5%
SLPI525061S-R15M-R2905 0.15±20% 56 17 0.29±5%
Part Number Inductance
L0 A(uH)
Irms ( A ) Isat ( A )
DCR (mΩ)
Typ Typ
SLPI706805S-R07M-R3207 0.07±20% 31 65 0.32±7%
SLPI706805S-R10M-R3207 0.10±20% 31 46 0.32±7%
SLPI706805S-R12M-R3207 0.12±20% 31 37 0.32±7%
SLPI706805S-R15M-R3207 0.15±20% 31 30 0.32±7%
SLPI706805S-R18M-R3207 0.18±20% 31 25 0.32±7%
SLPI706805S-R22M-R3207 0.22±20% 31 20 0.32±7%
Part Number Inductance
L0 A(uH)
Irms ( A ) Isat ( A )
DCR (mΩ)
Typ Typ
SLPI040404S-R06M-R3210 0.65±20% 40 26 0.32±10%
SLPI040404S-R10M-R3210 0.10±20% 40 17 0.32±10%
TAI-TECH P11
Part Number Inductance
L0 A(uH)
Irms( A ) Isat ( A )Typ
DCR (mΩ)
Max 25℃ 125℃
SLPI0653P3-R20K-M405 0.20±10% 23 25 L23A≥0.14uH 0.4±0.05
Part Number Inductance
L0 A(uH)
Irms( A ) Isat ( A )Typ
DCR (mΩ)
Max 25℃ 100℃ 125℃
SLPI090755S-R07L-R1410 0.07±15% 65 100 85 75 0.14±10%
Part Number Inductance
L0 A(uH)
Irms ( A ) Isat ( A )
DCR (mΩ)
Max 25℃ 125℃
SLPI100705A-R16M-R2310 0.16±20% 40 L60A≥0.07uH L60A≥0.07uH 0.23±10%
Part Number Inductance
L0 A(uH)
Irms ( A ) Isat ( A ) DCR (mΩ)
Max 25℃ 125℃ Max
SLPI100729A-R15L-M40 0.15±15% 40 L60A≥0.08uH L60A≥0.08uH 0.40
Part Number Inductance
L0 A(uH)
Irms ( A ) Isat ( A )
DCR (mΩ)
Typ Typ
SLPI100705S-R08M-R3210 0.08±20% 45 80 0.32±10%
SLPI100705S-R10M-R3210 0.10±20% 45 62 0.32±10%
SLPI100705S-R12M-R3210 0.12±20% 45 56 0.32±10%
SLPI100705S-R15M-R3210 0.15±20% 45 50 0.32±10%
SLPI100705S-R20M-R3210 0.20±20% 45 33 0.32±10%
SLPI100705S-R22M-R3210 0.22±20% 45 30 0.32±10%
Part Number Inductance
L0 A(uH)
Irms ( A ) Isat ( A )Max
DCR (mΩ)
Max 25℃
SLPI131308S-R18M-R2909 0.18±20% 45 90 0.29±9%
SLPI131308S-R21M-R2909 0.21±20% 45 70 0.29±9%
SLPI131308S-R26M-R2909 0.26±20% 45 60 0.29±9%
SLPI131308S-R32M-R2909 0.32±20% 45 50 0.29±9%
SLPI131308S-R44M-R2909 0.44±20% 45 35 0.29±9%
Part Number Inductance
L0 A(uH)
Irms ( A ) Isat ( A )
DCR (mΩ)
Typ Typ
SLPI100882S-R10M-R1810 0.10±20% 74 100 0.18±10%
SLPI100882S-R12M-R1810 0.12±20% 74 89 0.18±10%
SLPI100882S-R15M-R1810 0.15±20% 74 75 0.18±10%
SLPI100882S-R18M-R1810 0.18±20% 74 61 0.18±10%
SLPI100882S-R22M-R1810 0.22±20% 74 56 0.18±10%
SLPI100882S-R27M-R1810 0.27±20% 74 44 0.18±10%
SLPI100882S-R30M-R1810 0.30±20% 74 36 0.18±10%
TAI-TECH P12
Part Number Inductance
L0 A(uH)
Irms ( A ) Isat ( A )Typ
DCR (mΩ)
Max 25℃ 125℃
SLPI070705ST-R07M-R3207 0.072±20% 38 65 50 0.32±7%
SLPI070705ST-R10K-R3207 0.105±10% 38 44 34 0.32±7%
SLPI070705ST-R12K-R3207 0.120±10% 38 37 30 0.32±7%
SLPI070705ST-R15K-R3207 0.150±10% 38 30 24 0.32±7%
SLPI070705ST-R18K-R3207 0.180±10% 38 25 20 0.32±7%
SLPI070705ST-R22K-R3207 0.226±10% 38 20 16 0.32±7%
Part Number Inductance
L0 A(uH)
Irms ( A ) Isat ( A )Typ
DCR (mΩ)
Max 25℃ 125℃
SLPI070705ST-R07M-R4606 0.072±20% 32 65 50 0.46±6%
SLPI070705ST-R10K-R4606 0.105±10% 32 44 34 0.46±6%
SLPI070705ST-R12K-R4606 0.120±10% 32 37 30 0.46±6%
SLPI070705ST-R15K-R4606 0.150±10% 32 30 24 0.46±6%
SLPI070705ST-R18K-R4606 0.180±10% 32 25 20 0.46±6%
SLPI070705ST-R22K-R4606 0.226±10% 32 20 16 0.46±6%
Part Number Inductance
L0 A(uH)
Irms ( A ) Isat ( A )Typ
DCR (mΩ)
Max 25℃ 125℃
SLPI070705ST-R07M-R2508 0.072±20% 43 65 50 0.25±8%
SLPI070705ST-R10K-R2508 0.105±10% 43 44 34 0.25±8%
SLPI070705ST-R12K-R2508 0.120±10% 43 37 30 0.25±8%
SLPI070705ST-R15K-R2508 0.150±10% 43 30 24 0.25±8%
SLPI070705ST-R18K-R2508 0.180±10% 43 25 20 0.25±8%
SLPI070705ST-R22K-R2508 0.226±10% 43 20 16 0.25±8%
Part Number Inductance
L0 A(uH)
Irms ( A ) Isat ( A )Typ
DCR (mΩ)
Max 25℃ 125℃
SLPI070805ST-R03M-R1708 0.032±20% 65 110 95 0.17±8%
SLPI070805ST-R06M-R1708 0.058±20% 65 83 61 0.17±8%
SLPI070805ST-R07M-R1708 0.072±20% 65 67 48 0.17±8%
SLPI070805ST-R10K-R1708 0.100±10% 65 50 35 0.17±8%
SLPI070805ST-R20K-R1708 0.200±10% 65 20 16 0.17±8%
TAI-TECH P13
Part Number Inductance
L0 A(uH)
Irms ( A ) Isat ( A )Typ
DCR (mΩ)
Max 25℃ 125℃
SLPI100705ST-R08L-R5554 0.08±15% 50 90 64 0.55±5.4%
SLPI100705ST-R10K-R5554 0.10±10% 50 73 57 0.55±5.4%
SLPI100705ST-R12K-R5554 0.12±10% 50 60 48 0.55±5.4%
SLPI100705ST-R15K-R5554 0.15±10% 50 47 37 0.55±5.4%
SLPI100705ST-R22K-R5554 0.22±10% 50 33 26 0.55±5.4%
Part Number Inductance
L0 A(uH)
Irms ( A ) Isat ( A )Typ
DCR (mΩ)
Max 25℃ 125℃
SLPI100705ST-R08L-R3107 0.08±15% 53 90 64 0.31±7%
SLPI100705ST-R10K-R3107 0.10±10% 53 73 57 0.31±7%
SLPI100705ST-R12K-R3107 0.12±10% 53 60 48 0.31±7%
SLPI100705ST-R15K-R3107 0.15±10% 53 47 37 0.31±7%
SLPI100705ST-R22K-R3107 0.22±10% 53 33 26 0.31±7%
Part Number Inductance
L0 A(uH)
Irms ( A ) Isat ( A )Typ
DCR (mΩ)
Max 25℃ 125℃
SLPI100705ST-R08L-R3975 0.08±15% 53 90 64 0.39±7.5%
SLPI100705ST-R10K-R3975 0.10±10% 53 73 57 0.39±7.5%
SLPI100705ST-R12K-R3975 0.12±10% 53 60 48 0.39±7.5%
SLPI100705ST-R15K-R3975 0.15±10% 53 47 37 0.39±7.5%
SLPI100705ST-R22K-R3975 0.22±10% 53 33 26 0.39±7.5%
Part Number Inductance
L0 A(uH)
Irms ( A ) Isat ( A )Typ
DCR (mΩ)
Max 25℃ 125℃
SLPI100705ST-R08L-R4765 0.08±15% 50 90 64 0.47±6.5%
SLPI100705ST-R10K-R4765 0.10±10% 50 73 57 0.47±6.5%
SLPI100705ST-R12K-R4765 0.12±10% 50 60 48 0.47±6.5%
SLPI100705ST-R15K-R4765 0.15±10% 50 47 37 0.47±6.5%
SLPI100705ST-R22K-R4765 0.22±10% 50 33 26 0.47±6.5%
Part Number Inductance
L0 A(uH)
Irms ( A ) Isat ( A )Max
DCR (mΩ)
Max 25℃ 125℃
SLPI107975ST-R10M-R2905 0.10±20% 65 100 90 0.29±5%
SLPI107975ST-R12M-R2905 0.12±20% 65 95 86 0.29±5%
SLPI107975ST-R15M-R2905 0.15±20% 65 77 70 0.29±5%
SLPI107975ST-R17M-R2905 0.17±20% 65 67 60 0.29±5%
SLPI107975ST-R18M-R2905 0.18±20% 65 65 55 0.29±5%
SLPI107975ST-R21M-R2905 0.21±20% 65 55 47 0.29±5%
SLPI107975ST-R22K-R2905 0.215±10% 65 52 43 0.29±5%
SLPI107975ST-R23M-R2905 0.23±20% 65 50 40 0.29±5%
SLPI107975ST-R27M-R2905 0.27±20% 65 42 34 0.29±5%
SLPI107975ST-R30M-R2905 0.30±20% 65 36 30 0.29±5%
TAI-TECH P14
Part Number Inductance
L0 A (uH)
L2(uH)
@Isat1 Irms ( A ) Isat ( A )Typ
DCR (mΩ)
Min Max 25℃ 125℃
SLPI110775S-R12K-R2905 0.12±10% 0.086 55 90 72 0.29±5%
SLPI110775S-R15K-R2905 0.15±10% 0.108 55 70 56 0.29±5%
SLPI110775S-R23K-R2905 0.23±10% 0.166 55 45 36 0.29±5%
SLPI110775S-R30K-R2905 0.30±10% 0.217 55 35 28 0.29±5%
SLPI110775S-R40K-R2905 0.40±10% 0.288 55 25 20 0.29±5%
SLPI110775S-R51K-R2905 0.51±10% 0.364 55 18 14.5 0.29±5%
Part Number Inductance
L0 A(uH)
Irms( A ) Isat ( A )Typ
DCR (mΩ)
Max 25℃ 100℃ 125℃
SLPI100808S-R12K-R1805 0.12±10% 68 95 84 77 0.18±5%
SLPI100808S-R15K-R1805 0.15±10% 68 79 70 66 0.18±5%
SLPI100808S-R18K-R1805 0.18±10% 68 62 56 52 0.18±5%
SLPI100808S-R22K-R1805 0.22±10% 68 58 51 47 0.18±5%
Part Number Inductance
L0 A(uH)
Irms( A ) Isat ( A )Typ
DCR (mΩ)
Max 25℃ 100℃
SLPI100875S-R12K-R2905 0.12±10% 61 94 86 0.29±5%
SLPI100875S-R15K-R2905 0.15±10% 61 76 70 0.29±5%
SLPI100875S-R17K-R2905 0.17±10% 61 66 60 0.29±5%
SLPI100875S-R22K-R2905 0.22±10% 61 50 43 0.29±5%
SLPI100875S-R23K-R2905 0.23±10% 61 48 40 0.29±5%
SLPI100875S-R27K-R2905 0.27±10% 61 40 34 0.29±5%
SLPI100875S-R30K-R2905 0.30±10% 61 35 30 0.29±5%
SLPI100875S-R40K-R2905 0.40±10% 61 25 / 0.29±5%
Part Number Inductance
L0 A(uH)
Irms ( A ) Isat ( A )Typ
DCR (mΩ)
Max 25℃ 100℃ 125℃
SLPI100752ST-R10K-R1210 0.10±10% 40 L65A≥0.08uH L55A≥0.08uH L48A≥0.08uH 0.125±10%
SLPI100752ST-R12K-R1210 0.12±10% 40 L55A≥0.096uH --- --- 0.125±10%
Part Number Inductance
L0 A(uH)
Irms( A ) Isat ( A )Typ
DCR (mΩ)
Max 25℃ 125℃
SLPI096408S-R10K-R2905 0.10±10% 51 94 81 0.29±5%
SLPI096408S-R12K-R2905 0.12±10% 51 79 68 0.29±5%
SLPI096408S-R15K-R2905 0.15±10% 51 65 54.5 0.29±5%
SLPI096408S-R22K-R2905 0.22±10% 51 44 37.5 0.29±5%
SLPI096408S-R28K-R2905 0.28±10% 51 34 29 0.29±5%
SLPI096408S-R30K-R2905 0.30±10% 51 32.5 27.5 0.29±5%
TAI-TECH P15
Part Number Inductance
L0 A(uH)
Irms( A ) Isat ( A )Typ
DCR (mΩ)
Max 25℃ 125℃
SLPI1060P3-R50K-R6608 0.50±10% 20 L27A≥365nH L20≥365nH 0.66±8%
Part Number Inductance
L0 A(uH)
Irms( A ) Isat ( A )Typ
DCR (mΩ)
Max 25℃ 125℃
SLPI100807S-R12K-R2905 0.12±10% 61 94 86 0.29±5%
SLPI100807S-R15K-R2905 0.15±10% 61 75 60 0.29±5%
SLPI100807S-R18K-R2905 0.18±10% 61 60 50 0.29±5%
SLPI100807S-R22K-R2905 0.22±10% 61 50 40 0.29±5%
SLPI100807S-R27K-R2905 0.27±10% 61 41 33 0.29±5%
SLPI100807S-R30K-R2905 0.30±10% 61 35 30 0.29±5%
SLPI100807S-R33K-R2905 0.33±10% 61 33 26.5 0.29±5%
SLPI100807S-R39K-R2905 0.39±10% 61 28 22.5 0.29±5%
SLPI100807S-R47K-R2905 0.47±10% 61 23.5 19 0.29±5%
Part Number Inductance
L0 A(uH)
Irms ( A ) Isat ( A )Typ
DCR (mΩ)
Max 25℃ 100℃
SLPI080897SZ-R20K-R8015-BU 0.20±10% 28 L90A≥0.128uH L75A≥0.128uH 0.80±15%
SLPI080897SZ-R30K-R8015-BU 0.30±10% 28 L64A≥0.192uH L54A≥0.192uH 0.80±15%
SLPI080897SZ-R40K-R8015-BU 0.40±10% 28 L47A≥0.256uH L40A≥0.256uH 0.80±15%
Part Number Inductance
L0 A(uH)
Irms ( A ) Isat ( A ) DCR (mΩ)
Max 25℃ 100℃ Max
SLPI106381DP-R16K-M30 0.160±10% 40 L60A≥0.115uH L50A≥0.115uH 0.30
Part Number Inductance
L0 A(uH)
Irms ( A ) Isat ( A )
DCR (mΩ)
Max 25℃
SLPI107050S-R20K-R2907 0.200±10% 41 L43A≥0.140uH 0.29±7%
Part Number Inductance
L0 A(uH)
Irms( A ) Isat ( A )Typ
DCR (mΩ)
Max 25℃ 100℃
SLPI1033P3-R22L-R4515 0.22±15% 30 36 28 0.45±15%
Part Number Inductance
L0 A(uH)
Irms ( A ) Isat ( A )Typ
DCR (mΩ)
Max 25℃ 100℃
SLPI080897SZ-R20K-R8015 0.20±10% 28 L90A≥0.128uH L75A≥0.128uH 0.80±15%
SLPI080897SZ-R30K-R8015 0.30±10% 28 L64A≥0.192uH L54A≥0.192uH 0.80±15%
SLPI080897SZ-R40K-R8015 0.40±10% 28 L47A≥0.256uH L40A≥0.256uH 0.80±15%
Part Number Inductance
L0 A(uH) Irms( A ) Isat ( A ) DCR (mΩ)
SLPI121194S-R25M-R3210 0.25±20% 38 65 0.32±10%
Part Number Inductance
L0 A(uH) Irms( A ) Isat ( A ) DCR (mΩ)
SLPI117598M-R20K-R2810 0.20±10% 50 65 0.28±10%
TAI-TECH P16
7.Material List
SLPI404230S、404240S、
404240S、040445S、050565S、
060566、1060P3、1503P3
Part Number Inductance
L0 A(uH)
Irms ( A ) Isat ( A )Typ
DCR (mΩ)
Max 25℃ 85 115℃
SLPI138529S-R15L-R4515 0.15±15% 30 L50A≥110nH L45A≥110nH L42A≥110nH 0.45±15%
Part Number Inductance
L0 A(uH)
Irms( A ) Isat ( A )Typ
DCR (mΩ)
Max 25℃
SLPI1204P3-R33L-R4510 0.33±15% 38 L40A≥0.24uH 0.45±10%
Part Number Inductance
L0 A(uH)
Irms( A ) Isat ( A )Typ DCR (mΩ)
Max 25℃ 100℃ Max
SLPI1503P3-R16K-M66 0.165±10% 28.5 L55A≥0.14uH L45A≥0.14uH 0.66
Part Number Inductance
L0 A(uH)
Irms ( A ) Isat ( A )
DCR (mΩ)
Max 25℃
SLPI228272S-R23K-R4715 0.230±10% 50 75 0.47±15%
Note:
1. Test frequency : Ls : 100KHz /0.1V.
2. All test data referenced to 20℃ ambient.
3. Testing Instrument(or equ) : Agilent 4284A,E4991A,4339B,KEYSIGHT E4980A/AL,chroma3302,3250,16502.
4. Heat Rated Current (Irms) will cause the coil temperature rise approximately ΔT of 40℃
5. Saturation Current (Isat) will cause L0 to drop approximately 30%.
6. The part temperature (ambient + temp rise) should not exceed 125℃under worst case operating conditions.Circuit design,component,PCB trace size and
thickness,airflow and other cooling provisions all affect the part temperature. Part temperature should be verified in the end application.
7. Irms Testing : Temperature rise is highly dependent on many factors including pcb land pattern, trace size, and proximity to other components.
Therefore temperature rise should be verified in application conditions.
8. Rated DC current: The lower value of Irms and Isat.
Part Number Inductance
L0 A(uH)
Irms ( A ) Isat ( A ) DCR (mΩ)
Max 25℃ 100℃ Max
SLPI171236A3-R14M-M25 0.14±20% 40 L60A≥0.72uH L60A≥0.72uH 0.25
SLPI171236A3-R15K-M25 0.15±10% 40 L60A≥0.72uH L60A≥0.72uH 0.25
NO Items Materials（SLPI）
1 Core Ferrite Powder
2 Glue Epoxy
3 Clip 100% Pb free solder(Ni+Sn---Plating)

13”x12mm 12.4+2/-0 100±2 13+0.5/-0.2 330
13”x16mm 16.4+2/-0 100±2 13+0.5/-0.2 330
13”x24mm 24.4+2/-0 100±2 13+0.5/-0.2 330
13”x32mm 32.4+2/-0 100±2 13+0.5/-0.2 330
C
D
2.0∮0.5
EMBOSSED CARRIER
B
A
COVER TAPE
Series B0 A0 K0 P
±0.1 P0 P2 W
±0.3 F T D E T/R
PCS
SLPI404230S 4.3 4.1 3.6 8 4.0 2.0 12 5.5 0.40 1.50 1.75 2300
SLPI404240S 4.4 4.2 4.2 8 4.0 2.0 12 11.5 0.50 1.50 1.75 2000
SLPI040445S 4.6 4.2 4.7 8 4.0 2.0 16 11.5 0.50 1.50 1.75 1500
SLPI050565S 5.6 5.4 6.7 12 4.0 2.0 16 7.5 0.50 1.50 1.75 750
SLPI060566 5.4 6.2 7.2 12 4.0 2.0 16 7.5 0.5 1.5 1.75 800

Room Temp.
(℃)
Room Humidity
(%)
Room atm
(hPa)
300±10% 5~35 45~85 860~1060
Series B0 A0 K0 P
±0.1 Po P2 W
±0.3 F T D E T/R
PCS
SLPI525061S 5.1 5.2 6.2 12 4.0 2.0 16 7.5 0.50 1.5 1.75 800
SLPI706805S 6.9 7.5 5.2 12 4.0 2.0 16 7.5 0.50 1.5 1.75 900
SLPI117275S 11.37 7.4 7.6 12 4.0 2.0 24 11.5 0.50 1.5 1.75 700
SLPI111109S 10.8 11.2 9.6 20 4.0 2.0 24 11.5 0.50 1.5 1.75 300
SLPI040404S 4.5 4.5 4.2 8 4.0 2.0 12 5.5 0.40 1.5 1.75 1800
SLPI100882S 12.2 8.4 8.5 16 4.0 2.0 24 11.5 0.35 1.5 1.75 500
SLPI131308S 14.2 13.5 8.4 20 4.0 2.0 24 11.5 0.50 1.5 1.75 350
SLPI0653P3 6.8 6.8 5.7 12 4.0 2.0 16 7.5 0.50 1.50 1.75 800
SLPI100705S 10.2 6.3 12.2 12 4.0 2.0 24 11.5 0.40 1.5 1.75 800
SLPI090755S 9.8 7.2 5.7 12 4.0 2.0 24 11.5 0.50 1.50 1.75 800
SLPI100705A 11.0 7.2 5.2 12 4.0 2.0 24 11.5 0.50 1.50 1.75 800
SLPI100729A 10.9 7.2 3.0 16 4.0 2.0 24 11.5 0.50 1.50 1.75 1200
SLPI070705ST 7.5 6.6 5.2 12 4.0 2.0 16 7.5 0.50 1.50 1.75 1000
SLPI070805ST 7.7 7.9 5.1 12 4.0 2.0 16 7.5 0.50 1.50 1.75 1000
SLPI107975ST 10.7 8.2 7.6 16 4.0 2.0 24 11.5 0.50 1.50 1.75 500
SLPI100705ST 10.4 7.5 5.1 12 4.0 2.0 24 11.5 0.50 1.50 1.75 1000
SLPI100752ST 10.4 7.5 5.1 12 4.0 2.0 24 11.5 0.50 1.50 1.75 1000
SLPI096408S 10.3 6.7 8.2 12 4.0 2.0 24 11.5 0.50 1.50 1.75 600
SLPI110775S 11.4 7.4 7.5 16 4.0 2.0 24 11.5 0.50 1.50 1.75 500
SLPI100808S 10.5 8.4 8.2 16 4.0 2.0 24 11.5 0.50 1.50 1.75 500
SLPI100875S 10.6 8.2 7.6 16 4.0 2.0 24 11.5 0.50 1.50 1.75 500
SLPI100807S 10.7 8.2 7.6 16 4.0 2.0 24 11.5 0.50 1.50 1.75 500
SLPI080897SZ 8.1 8.1 9.9 16 4.0 2.0 24 11.5 0.50 1.50 1.75 350
SLPI106381DP 10.7 6.6 8.4 12 4.0 2.0 24 11.5 0.50 1.50 1.75 500
SLPI107050S 10.4 7.5 5.1 12 4.0 2.0 24 11.5 0.50 1.50 1.75 1000
SLPI117598M 11.6 7.5 10.2 16.0 4.0 2.0 24 11.5 0.50 1.50 1.75 400
SLPI121194 10.8 11.2 9.6 20 4.0 2.0 24 11.5 0.50 1.5 1.75 300
SLPI1033P3 10.4 10.4 3.5 16 4.0 2.0 24 11.5 0.50 1.50 1.75 1200
SLPI1204P3 12.9 11.9 4.35 16 4.0 2.0 24 11.5 0.50 1.50 1.75 900
SLPI138529S 8.7 13.6 3.3 16 4.0 2.0 24 11.5 0.50 1.50 1.75 1200